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Msroh ¥, 1939

Honoreable Parks I, Mohliiohasl
County Attorney
Linden, Texas

g Dear :Zir: opinion No

hose presidsnt magber
dynty Sehool

oy .

24, 1939, requesting an opinion va ! es¥ion of whethar the
selegtion of a bank es ocunty dem . bose president is a
gomber of the County 3ehog

In a letter opinlon dated April g9, 1938, appearisg in
| Volume 333 at page 981, $8{x dedartrent, 1p answering a relsted
Question, rulsd thaf a #Fice-presit
pository for tlirse Lndependent Qohog
tained lees then one hundre
Qualirfied to ge .
end was not 8

1 1iatriets, two of whioh eon-
y sobolastice, was not 4is-
@ County Board of Sehool Trusteas

_ 3, lnolusive, as amended by E. B.
0, 572 & gu ar 2sseion, 45th leg., p. 1298-1318, pro-
mpissionerst Court of each ocounty shall
Ssleo%, ap ove_and upotvise the sounty depository for such
Sounty as th-ro ‘ : By the terms of these statutes, ihe
Trustees han pothing whatever to 4o with

depository,

E: Artiele 2783 provides that in tho case of incorporated
'5:‘1'trlcta baving less ttan one hundred fifty sehclastics, "ell funds
£, Of guek districts shall be kXept in the sounty depositories and paid
% on order of tne trustees approved by the eounty supsrintendsnt.”
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Under the provisions of Articls 2828, Revised Statutes
1925, and Artiole 2829, as axended Aots 1931, 4End leg., p. 43,
Ch. 34, the county depository is msdse the depository for the funds
of common school distriots.

Under the provisions of Article 2838, Revised Statutes,
1920, the funds of independeni sohool distriecis, having more tban
one hundred and fifty scholastios, are kept in depositories selected
a?d agproved by the doard of trustees of such independent school
distriot,

AS Bhown by the forsgoing statutes, the sghool fundsa kept
by the county depository are those belonging to common school distriots
and indepondent echool d{stricts baving less than one hundred end
firtty scholastios. The County Board of School Trustees 1s not
officlally concerned with the menagenzent and disbursement of sueb
sohool funds and has nothing whatever to do with making the con-
tract «ith tha depository dank,

"This department is of the opinion thet the County Com~
missionors' Court may logally designate as the county depository,
2 bank whose president 1s & member of the County Boerd of School
Trustees,

Yours very truly

ATTORNIY GFNYRAL OF TEXAS

By t ,¢£&Hnuu¢gﬁg
Cec C. Camrack

Assistant
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